
ORDINANCE NO. 007-139 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 

1.1 Contract B050P03218 -7-Eleven, Inc. 

its passage. 

Original Ordinance No. 005-97 
Description: Lease of one retail space located at 5 67 W. Lake Street for ten 
years with an option for one 5-year extension 
Amendment No. 1 amends the lease with 7-Eleven, Inc., to include lease of 

the A-1 storage space located behind the Quizno' s store. The lease will 
be for a period of five years. 

Addition: - $15,910.00 
Revised contract amount- $1,014,964.21 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 

APPROVED: PASSED: 

Chairman Assistant Secretary 

November 7, 2007 November 7, 2007 


